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Automotive Pta Ltd

Main Office:
Movs Budding
No. 2, Jalan lang
Singapom 155415
'Paga # 1 T i‘“} B476 3333
m Fax: (65) 6271 5801
Veh # . SKJ4156A e u.l::.]
21/11/2018 et
Veh Model == MAZDA 3 Bkt Mo Lanw 3
#0104 D00ETE
!EFQWIHSWUELLM::::[? B Estimate#t - CK418297 Singapon 155722
F Twi - (65) 8272 3892
™~ { T neEs arn B ;
ﬂ?—ﬂﬂ Tuw-ER BLOCK MND CD“PLH Clﬂlm# Wf*.':l._,j)-_‘i’:j F:IJr.l.:-.sllf.l...1lri.1.1. f
SINGAPORE 069110 ACC Date - 18/11/18 Py Pl
Terms - COD Days
Attention - XA039 Remarks - M@ I5 MPY 2009 (007 )
Mo Description Qty U Price Amounts S%
LIST ITEMS : Iz
1 HEADLAMP RH 1 PC 2.471.00 & 7247100
2 HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH 1 PC 16.00 AL —"18.00
3 FRONT FOGLAMP GARNISH RH 1 PC B4.00 e ~— 8400
4. FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH 1 PC 00 A 39.00
5. FRONT BUMPER CLIPS 1w PC 5.00 M"ﬂf 50.00
" FRONT FENDER RH 1 PC sze00 #4 732800
7 FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS 10 PC 500 ‘U 5000
B. BONNET - REPAIR 1 PC
2 FRONT BUMPER - REPAIR 1 PC
LIST TOTAL 558 3,038.00
20% DISCOUNT 5§ B0T.60
2,430.40
LKK Auto Consultants hence notity
LABOUR : e Repairer of the following:
TO INSPECT FRONT LIGHTING MECHANISM © To resurvey betcreiaher scray pamtng 1S s000
» To chapiay d; &
TO REPAIR ON BONNET & FRONT BUMPER. TO P ponan s g S
REPLACE DAMAGED ITEMS REALIGN CONNECTION * Thed party survey """:" Fron ?;N-‘ 450.00
o Mo g --.j.:.l” Wi -\.-.\,tr-m'm J
TO RUST PROOF ON REPAIRED AREAS modificanionis ] it licwe 20 sum
* Supplermetary e s T b resurveyed g
TO SPRAY PAINT ON REPAIRED AREAS bt o vl appronat om Insurance Company A0 80000
LABOUR TOTAL 5§ s 1,150.00
Dse;
E.&0DE
NON-TAX AMOUNT &
N AMOUNT S§ 3,580.40
{ GST@ 7% 250.63
/ AMOUNT DLII_E S$ 3,831.03

{

Customer's Siagnature/Co. Stamp MOVA ﬂUTDMD‘I‘JNE PTELTD
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repat

Customer's Sianature/Co. Stamp MOVA'AUTOM

EPTELTD

| 4T @MOVA
! Automotive Pte Lid
N Maln Offica:
. Page # - 1 Tt 3333
Estimate Fax: {8) 6371 8801
Veh# .. SKJ4156A """"-'“m“:
A Veh e - MAZDA o
EQ INSURANCE CO LTD Estimales ~ CKA18267 mmm
5 MAXWELL ROAD- Tal; (B5) 62723802
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX Clim# - Ti/ C"Fl.'ﬁiﬂ Fax: (B5) 8270 8314
SINGAPORE 069110 ACC. Data :- 1811118 m?.“'h mmi_,
Terms - C.OD Days
Atteriion - XAG38 Remarks :- WF6& IG5 MAY 2000 O007)
* Ne. Description Qty U.Price Amounls 55
LIST ITEMS :
1. HEADLAMP RH (WD) 1 PC 2471.00 247100
2. HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH 1 pe 18.00 18.00
3.  FRONT FOGLAMP GARNISH RH 1 PC B4.00 e~ 8400
4, FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH 1 PC 38.00 " 33.00
S FRONT-SUMPER-BLIPS +8—pe 5-08——H—50-
&  FRONT FENDER RH 1 pC aap0 Hb-~"12800
—#——FRONT-FENDER SOWLING GLIPE 1—pe 5:66—— x—B0:00
8.  DONNET-REPAIR 1 PC
9. FRONT BUMPER - REPAIR 1 PC
LIST TOTAL &8 R3%00 303800
20% DISCOUNT 8§ - 20k -e0r80
fart > $ 535040 235040 243040
LABOUR : loh : 3 340-00 —_—
TO INSPECT FRONT LIGHTING MECHAMISM $. 5IQO-4O 1© somo
TO REPAIR ON BONNET & FRONT BUMPER. TO
REPLACE DAMAGED ITEMS REALIGN CONNECTION Leo w000
TO RUST PROOF ON REPAIRED AREAS ﬂi)faSe Globa Qumy ‘QQM 20 s
TO SPRAY PAINT QN REPAIRED AREAS 5"99 500.07
LASOUR TOTAL 5§ Spo) 115000
=% 0E NON-TAX AMOUNT §
AMOUNT 5§ 3,580.40
GST@ 7% 250.63
AMOUNT DUE 55 3,831.03

Toplen STy
frf[Q7 4> “Delys



‘Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2019 10:00 AM

To: Jacelyn; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc SUR

Subject: FW: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DDA 18.11.2018)

Attachments: FINALIZATION.PDF; IMG20181231164103 jpg; IMG20181229155608.jpg;
IMG20181231164044 jpg; IMG20181231164049 jpg; IMG20181231164059.jpg;
IMG20181231160001.jpg

Dear Jacelyn,

Thank you for the email.
This case is handle by Hsiao Tong.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA. CC4/EQI18021068/T1pa3

Best Regards,
Shinu Chan (Ms) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: slewse@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o02-25 | S(408037)

From: Jacelyn <jacelyn@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2019 9:47 AM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DOA 18.11.2018)

Hi Taufikh,

Shall we close the case at global sum $ 2,850.007 Kindly revert.

Best Regards,

Jacelyn Ogi

Estimator

Mova Automotive Pte Lid

Tel: G272 3892 Fax. 6270 8314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Pie Lid

This message is confidential and is for the use of the intended recipient only. |f you have received ths message in eror, please do not copy, disclose or use
its cortent  We would ba gratehil i you would notify us by email and delets the original fransmission and any attachment from your system

Ay attachment 1o this &-mall may contain softwam viruses that could damage your compuler sysiem. Although we will take reasonabile pracaution to
minimize fhis risk, we do not accepl any liability resulting from soffware viruses.  Please carmy oul your own virus checks belore opening any attachman

From: Jacelyn i
Sent: Thursday, 31 January 2019 3:53 PM



To: Taufikh (LKK Auto)'
Subject: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DOA 18.11,2018)

Dear Rasul,
Please find the attached ‘Marking Estimate’, & "After-Paint’ photographs for your reference.

We propose the finalize amount at Global Sum $ 2,850.00. Kindly revert

Best Regards,

Jacelyn Ooi

Estimator

Mova Automative Pte Lid

Tel: 6272 3852 Fax: 6270 8314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Ple Ltd

This message is canfidential and is for the use of the intended recipient only. If you have recelved this message in ermor, please do nol copy, disciose of use
ils content. We would be grateful if you would notify us by email and delels the ofginal transmission and any altachment from your system

Any sttachmani 1o ihis e-mail may contain software viruses that could damage your compuler system. Although we will take reasonable precaution to
minimize (his risk, we do not accepl any Habilty resulting from software viruses. Pleass carmy oul your own virus checks befors opening any attachment.



LI 74 P

e -...:; Piw Lied Company Registration No, 199607 198R

S1UBEAVE 1, m2-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL  (065) 62563561 FAX : (65) 62564315

Your ref: DMCPHQ18-006610
Our ref: CC4/EQIIBO21068/T 1 pa3 Date: 14.01.2019

The Motor Claims Department

Mis EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SKJ 41
We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 27/12/2018
at the premises of M/s Mova Automotive Pre Lid - Bukit Merah and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 88 3.580.40
Revised Estimate Amount : 53 3,190.40
"Check” Items Amount : 8% -
Total (Including Check Items) - 5% 3.190.40
Muarket Value : 8% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -
Nett Value : 5% -
Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the ad
Front O/S Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully,

MOHD. TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser



Hsiao Tnﬂ !LHKAutu]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 11:47 AM

To: ‘Suann’

Cc Admin A

5uh]n¢:t: RE: TP CLAIMS - SK14156A AGAINST YNG&T21T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH
NUS *LKK REF: CC4/EQI1B021068/pa3

Attachments: Statement of YN 67217 pdf

Without Prejudice
Hi Suann,

Flease be informed that liabllity is unclear. Attoched here with o copy of our insured driver accident report
for your eqsy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footoge/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look intfo the matter.

Appreciate and early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on 2 without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabliity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKE Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@]kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 3:52 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YNG6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please advice the liability for direct settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pe Ltd
Tel: +65 6272 1892

Fax: +65 6270 8314



Hsiao Toﬂ SLI{I{Autnz

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 10 December 2018 10:23 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD)

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YNG6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH
NUS *LKK REF: CC4/EQI1B021068/pa3

Attachments: Playlist_2018-11-21_0840_cut_cutavi

Dear Hsiao Tong
Attached is the footage video,
Thank you

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel: +65 6272 3492

Fax: +65 62708314

MOVA

Autemolive Pie Lid

Connect with us on f n

Privikeged/ Confidential Information may be centained in this massage | you are not the addresses indicated = this massags (of responaible for delivery of
e message 10 Such pesson), you may not copy or defver This message 10 anyone. [n such casa. you should aestroy this message and kindly nolity the
sender by reply emall. All opinkons, conclusions and other inlormation expressed i this meszage nol of an official nature shall not be deamed as Unless
ofherwiss indicatad by an authonzed representalive indapendeant of this message

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 11:47

To: Suann

Cec: Admin A

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS *LKK REF:
CC4/EQI18021068/pa3

Without Prejudice
Hi Suann,

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report
for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences [ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR] in order for us to look into the matter.
Appreciate and early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the Issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 3:52 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A min-a@lkkauto.

Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please advice the liability for direct settlament.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel: 465 6272 3892

Fau: +65 6270 8314

Automolive Pre Ltd

Connect with us an

Privileged Confidential Informatian may be cordained in this message If you aie nol the sdomnessee indicaled in (his message (of respanaible for gelivery of
1he message 1o such parson), you may nol copy of daliver This message 1o anyone In such case. you should destroy this message and Kindly nolify the
sender by reply emall. AL apinions, condusions and othes information expressad | this message nol of an official nature £hall nol be deamed as unless
oihervess indicated by an authorzed representative independent of Ihis message

From: Justin Waong [mailto: Deqins

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 15:44

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; "Suann'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Nitha,

| will assign LKK Auto Consultants for PRI

Take note that they will be handling the direct settlement as well.
Kindly liaise with them directly.

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 656223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWW.eqinsurance.com.

|

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

From: Nitha [mallto:nitha@mova.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 3:21 PM

To: lustin Wong <justin.wong@eaginsurance.com.sg>
Ce: Jacelyn@mova.com.sg; "Suann' <suann@mova.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Justin,

Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Nitha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Ple Lid
Tel: 6272 3892 Fax: 6270 8314

@MOVA ¢ o

Automolive Ple Ltd

From: Justin Wong i

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 2:58 PM

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; "Suann'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear Nitha,
Kindly emall all future PRS request to eqiprs{@eqginsurance.com.sg
We refer to your email/fax on PRI on even date. Take note that Francis Is no longer with EQJ.

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.



Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have any
objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are deemed to have
agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one or more of
our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd 2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte
Tel: 6255 0808 Ltd
Fax: 6849 9155 Tel: 6286 0155

Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd 4) Priority Services
Tel: 62934822
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 62963283

Contact Person: Sharon
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866

Fax: 6281 B748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

5) Infiniti Appraisal Service 6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 9009 9001 , 96684818 Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 6458 7432 Fax: 6741-4108
Contact Person: Cedric f Edward
7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services B) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Tel: 81825263 Services
Fax: 67461148 Tel: 96623655
Contact Person: Kelvin Fax: 67655662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd 10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068 Tel : 67472822
Fax: 63445328 Fax: 67470070

Contact Person: Jasmine

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors whom
you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration, We shall revert to you within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before you
return your client’s vehicle to him/her.

Regards,
Justin Wong
Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

www.eginsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify tl

From: Nitha [mallto:nitha@mova.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 1:59 PM
To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Ce: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann’ <suann@maova.com.sg>
Subject: TP CLAIMS - SKJA156A AGAINST YNG6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Hi Francis ,

Kindly assist to arrange surveyor and revert liability for the above mention vehicle.
Survey request send by Fax.

Best Regards,
Nuitha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Pte Lid
Tel: 272 38892 Fax: G270 8314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Ple Ltd



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg >

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 5:10 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH
NUS

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Liability is clear against Ol from TP's accident video footage.
Please proceed with direct settlement.

Thank you.

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

B2

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 656223 4190

www eqginsurance.com.sg
I n—

Oy

Privileged/Confidentiol information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto,com|
Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 4:46 PM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKI4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Hi Justin,

Attached is a copy of video footage submitted by third party tor your easy reference. Liability is not in OID's

tavour.

We will engage insured on third party cloim and proceed DS with third party.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 3:52 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please advice the liability for direct settlement.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel: +65 6272 3892

Fax: +65 6270 8314

Autamolive Ple Lig

| .
Connect with us an

PrivisgedrCanfioental information may be contained i s message If you are not the addresses indicated in this messags (of responsible for dalivary of
the metsags Io such parsan), you may nol copy of deliver this message 1o anyona. In such case, you should destroy It message and kindly nolify the
sanaar by reply email, Al opimions., conclusions and othar information sxpreseed in this message not of an officlal nature shall not be deemed a8 uniess
otherwise indicaied by an autharized representative independent of this message

Frmn Jusl'ln Wung allto: degin:

Sent: Wednesday, 21 ananher zms 15:44

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; ‘Suann’

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Nitha,
| will assign LKK Auto Consultants for PRI.
Take note that they will be handling the direct settlement as well.

Kindly liaise with them directly.

Regards,
Justin Wong



Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWW.eginsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contoined in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t

From: Nitha [mailto:nitha@mova.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 3:21 PM
To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com

Ce: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann’ <suann@mova.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Justin,

Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Thank you

Best Regards
Nitha
Claims Officer

Maova Automolive Pte Lid
Tel: 6272 3892 Fax: 62708314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Ple Lid

me. Justin Wong [mailto: @ arK
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 2: sam

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn®@mova.com,sg; 'Suann'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear Nitha,

Kindly email all future PRS request to eqiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg

We refer to your email/fax on PRI on even date. Take note that Francis is no longer with EQJ.



We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have any
objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are deemed to have
agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one or more of
our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd 2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte
Tel: 6255 0808 Ltd
Fax: 6B49 9155 Tel: 5286 0155

Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd 4) Priority Services
Tel: 62934822
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 62963283
Contact Person: Sharon

Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866
Fax: 6281 8748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

5] Infiniti Appraisal Service 6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 9009 9001 , 96684818 Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 6458 7432 Fax: 6741-4108
Contact Person: Cedric / Edward
7] Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services B) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Tel: 81825263 Services
Fax: 67461148 Tel: 96623655
Contact Person: Kelvin Fax: 67655662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) IP Knights Pte Ltd 10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068 Tel : 67472822
Fax: 63445328 Fax: 67470070

Contact Person: Jasmine

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors whom
you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before you
return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Regards,
Justin Wong



Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

www eginsurance.com.sg

[ |

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify ti

From: Nitha [mailto:nitha@mova.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 1:59 PM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann’ <suann@mova.com.sg>
Subject: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YNG721T DDA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Hi Francis ,

Kindly assist to arrange surveyor and revert liability for the above mention vehicle.
Survey request send by Fax,

Besi Regards,
Nitha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Pta Lid
Tel; 6272 3892 Fax; 6270 8314

@MOVA ¢ o

Automolive Ple Ltd



Hsiao Tona SLI{KAutnl

From: Week Lee Service <weekleeservice@singnet.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 9:50 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6721T(EQ) & 5KJ 4156A ON 18/11/2018
Hi Hsiao Tong,

Received email with thanks.
Please proceed with the negotiation with the other party for the claim.

Thanks & Regards,
August

Week Lee Service Pte Ltd

10 Admiralty Street #02-73
Northlink Building

Tel: 68586686 Fax: 64874030
Website: week-lee-service.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 4:56 PM

To: weekleeservice@singnet.com.sg

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6721T(EQ) & SKJ 4156A ON 18/11/2018

17 Dec 2018
M/5 WEEK LEE SERVICE PTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/EQITB021068/pa3
YOUR REF : YN 67217
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6721T(EQ) & SKJ 4156A ON 18/11/2018

We reler to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appeinted by
your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against

your policy.
We have received a claim from SKJ 4156A against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of
the view thal we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SKJ 4156A.
Based on video footage, we could observe your lomy moved out from stationary position and collided with
third party who has the right of way. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour
and we shall proceed to negofiate for an amicabile settlement of the third party claim ot best to avoid
turther litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.



Note: This video footage is solely for invesfigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake fo preserve
its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to

any third party.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408g933)



Hsiao Tuna !LKI(Auth

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 10:50 AM

To: ‘Suann’

Cc: Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN&721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH

MNUS *LKK REF: CC4/EQI18021068/pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/ Mdm,
We rafer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
meantioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repalr as recommended by our surveyor,

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of Hability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Suann <suann{@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018 9:27 AM

To: 'Suann’ <suann@mova.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a(@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS
*LKK REF: CC4/EQI18021068/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong



Please let have your advice soonest possible.
Thénk you

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst. Manager
MOVA Automotive Pe Lid
Tel: +65 6272 31892

Fax: =65 6270 8314

Avtemolive Pre L1g

Connect with us on f'm

Privileged/Confdantial Informalion may be containad in this mossage. || you ane nal ihe addressas indicalod in this message (or responsibie for delivery of
iha message o such parson), you may not copy of daliver this message o anyane, In such casa, you should dastroy this message and kirdly natify iha
sender by reply emall, All opinlons, concluslons and other information axprassaed in (his message nol of an official nature ahall nof be deamad as unless
otherwisa indicsi=d by an authonzed represantalive indapendent of this message

From: Suann

Sent: Monday, 10 December 2018 10:23

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Cc: 'Admin A'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS *LKK REF:
CC4/EQI18021068/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong
Attached is the footage video.
Thank vou

Best Regards
Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst Manager
MOVA Autamotive Pte Ltd
Tel: +65 6272 3892

Fax; +63 6270 8314

Aylomaotive Ple Lig

I's
Connect with us on

Privileged/Confidental Information may be contained m this message. Hf you e nof the aodresses indicated m this messags (of responsible for delivery of
ihé message to such porson), you may not copy of deliver this messsge o anyons. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the
sander by reply emad. All opinions, conclusions and other information expressad m this message not of an official nature shall not Bo deomned &as (niess
otharwiss indicated by an authorized representative independent of this massaga

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 22 November 2018 11:47

To: Suann

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS *LKK REF:
CC4/EQI18021068/pa3

Without Prejudice

Hi Suann,



Please be informed that liability Is unclear. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report
for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us fo look into the matter,
Appreciate and early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negetiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence an the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 3:52 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please advice the liability for direct settlement.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Lid
Tel: <65 6272 3892

Fax: +65 6270 8314

Automalive Ple Lid

Connect with us on n

Privileged/Confidential Information may be contained in this meszage. I you ane nat the addresssa indicated in this massage (or responsibla for delivery of
ihe message to suth porson), you may not copy or dellver this message to anyone In such casa, you should destroy this message and kindly notity the
sendet by reply emall. All opinicns, concluslons and othér information expressed in tHis message not of an offickal nature shall not be desmed as unless
otherwae Indicated by an auvihorized represantative independent of this message

From: Justin Wong :

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 15:44

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Nitha,



| will assign LKK Auto Consultants for PRL

Take note that they will be handling the direct settlement as well.
Kindly liaise with them directly.

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 068110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWW.BQINSUrance.com.sg

I

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t}

From: Nitha [mailto:nitha@mova.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 3:21 PM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg>
Ce: jacelvni@mova.com.sg: ‘Suann' <suann@mova.com.sg>
Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear Justin,

Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Nutha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Pte Lid
Tel; 6272 3892 Fax: 6270 B314

@MOVA o o

Automotive Pte Ltd

From: Justin Wong -

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 2:58 PM

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; "Suann'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YNG6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS
4



Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear Nitha,

Kindly email all future PRS request to eqiprs/@eginsurance.com.sg

We refer to your email/fax on PRI on even date. Take note that Francis is no longer with EQL

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have
any objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are

deemed to have agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please
specify one or more of our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd 2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte
Tel: 6255 0808 Ltd
Fax: 68499155 Tel: 6286 0155

Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd 4) Priority Services
Tel: 62934822
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 62963283
Contact Person: Sharon

Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866
Fax: 6281 8748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

5) Infiniti Appraisal Service 6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 9009 5001 , 96684818 Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 6458 7432 Fax: 6741-4108
Contact Person: Cedric / Edward
7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services 8) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Tel: 81825263 Services
Fax: 67461148 Tel: 96623655
Contact Person: Kelvin Fax: 67655662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd 10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068 Tel : 67472822
Fax: 63445328 Fax: 67470070

Contact Person: Jasmine




If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor
surveyors whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2
working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repalr Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before you
return your client’s vehicle to him/her.

Regards,
Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190
www.eginsurance.com.sg

J

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you ore not the intended recipient, please notify t}

From: Nitha [mailto:nithal@mova.com.sg|
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 1:59 PM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eginsurance.com.sg>
Ce: jacelyn/@mova.com.sg; 'Suann' <suann@mova.com.sg>
Subject: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Hi Francis ,

Kindly assist to arrange surveyor and revert liability for the above mention vehicle.
Survey request send by Fax.

Best Regards,
N itha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Pta Lid
Tel 6272 3892 Fax: 6270 8314

@MOVA ¢ o

Autlomolive Ple Lig



Hsiao Tuni iLKI{AutuI

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 2 April 2019 2:18 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin &

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YNG721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH

NUS (DM18HO03171-JG)

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please proceed with direct settlement for this accident.
Best Regards,

Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

v
o T Q"ﬁm

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6500 6772 | tel 656223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWWLEINSUrance.com.sg

N
." A Member of Cityntate

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify ti

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2019 10:20 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A

Jﬁél}hj!ch RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS (DM18H0O03171-

Hi Joel,
We refer o the above matter,

According to our insured, the driver is no longer working with them. Therelore, they are unable to find out
why the driver stopped along the road side.

Kindly advise if there is any issue on this matter and whether we can proceed DS.

Thank you.



~ Best Regaris,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408933)

From: Hsiae Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 6:03 PM

To: 'Joel Goh' <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS (DM18H003171-JG)

Hi Joal,

| have attached third party video to you good office on 17/12/2018 and received instruction to proceed
Ds.

Insured agreed to settle the matter. (see attached email)
Kindly odvise if there is any issue on this matter,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Joel Goh <jpel.goh insurance.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 17 January 2019 5:42 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS (DM18H003171-JG)

Dear Mei Kwan
Thank you for your attachment.
Based on insured’s accident report, insured mentioned "l was slow moving my lorry because in front of got 1 lorry.

Suddenly vehicle SKJ4156A hit onto my lorry and collided my lorry rear left side.”

However the video shows insured stationary at the side of the road.

2



| Please assist to check with insured the purpose at was at the road at the date and time of accident.
Best Regards,

Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

eq'nsuronce

quﬂﬁm

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWW.Bginsurance.com.sg
<

W\ A Member of Cirystate <

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify ti

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) -

Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 10:28 AM
To: Joel Goh

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS (DM18HO03171-
JG)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear |oel,

As requested.

Thank yow

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@®kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(4080:33)

From: Joel Goh <j eginsurance.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 16 January, 2019 9:12 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS (DM18HO03171-1G)
Dear Mei Kwan
Please assist to obtain any video footage or scene photo before any settlement.

Best Regards,



Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

ecinsuronce

'---I_..-.,...Q-v‘-f.-..n.-l.-

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
WWw.eqinsurance.com.sg

<
‘F,.Aumm&c-wur @

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t,

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) ;

Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 7:25 PM

To: Joel Goh; Janet Tan

Cc: EQI PRS; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

EQI ref: DMCPHQ18-006610
LKK REF: CC4/EQI18021068/T1pa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SK] 4156A
We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
= TP estimated cost of repair
e Preliminary advice

Thank you

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 ooss | emall: MeiEwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 3:56 PM

To: 'Justin Wong' <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments nments@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

4



Dear Justin,
Thank you for the assignment,.

Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,
Catherine Chong | Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: pssignments@lkkauto com | fax; 6256-4315
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 3:43 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Ce: SUR <sur@|kkauto.com>
Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Dear LKK,

Kindly assist with PRI.

Take note that accident liability is conflicting.

Kindly obtain third-party accident video footage or any other evidence to clear liability before direct settiement.
Thank you.

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

www.eqinsurance.com.sg

I

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify ti

From: Nitha [mailto:nitha@mova.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 3:21 PM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann' <suann@mova.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS



Dear Justin,

Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Nitha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Pte Lid
Tel 6272 3892 Fax- 6270 B314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Pile Lid

From: Justin Wong [mailto:justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 2:58 PM

To: Nitha

Cc: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; ‘Suann’

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear Nitha,

Kindly email all future PRS request to eaiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg

We refer to your email/fax on PRI on even date. Take note that Francis is no longer with EQL

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have
any objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are

deemed to have agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please
specify one or more of our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd 2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte
Tel: 6255 0808 Ltd
Fax: 6849 9155 Tel: 6286 0155

Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd 4) Priority Services
Tel: 62934822
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 62963283

Contact Person: Sharon
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866




Fax: 6281 8748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

5) Infiniti Appraisal Service 6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 9009 9001 , 96684818 Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 6458 7432 Fax: 6741-4108
Contact Person: Cedric / Edward
7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services B) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Tel: 81825263 Services
Fax: 67461148 Tel: 96623655
Contact Person: Kelvin Fax: 67655662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd 10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068 Tel : 67472822
Fax: 63445328 Fax: 67470070

Contact Person: Jasmine

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor
surveyors whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2
working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before you
return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Regards,
Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190
urance.com.

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t

From: Nitha [mailto:nitha@mova.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 1:59 PM



To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>
Ce: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann’ <suann@mova.com.sg>
Subject: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Hi Francis ,

Kindly assist to arrange surveyor and revert liability for the above mention vehicle.
Survey request send by Fax.

Best Regards.
Nitha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Pte Lid
Tel 6272 3892 Fax: 62708314

@MOVA ¢ o

Automolive Ple Lig



| Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 5:39 PM

To: Jacelyn

Cc: Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DOA 18.11.2018)//LKK REF:
CC4/EQINB021068/T1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,
For COR, surveyor recommended amount at L/sum 52,700.00(belore GST) with 3 repair days.
Please confimm,

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act. rental
receipt] to us [LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-1197 | emall: chewht@lkkaito.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: Shiau Chan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2019 10:00 AM

To: Jacelyn <jacelyn@mova.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DOA 18.11.2018)

Dear Jacelyn,
Thank you for the email.

This case is handle by Hsiao Tong.



Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA. CC4/EQI18021068/T 1pa3

Best Regurds,

Shiau Chan {Ms) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewse@lkkaoto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Jacelyn <jacelyn@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2019 9:47 AM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufik kauto.com>

Ce: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DDA 18.11.2018)

Hi Taufikh,

Shall we close the case at global sum § 2,850.007 Kindly revert.

Best Regards.

Jacelyn Ogi

Estimatar

Mova Automative Ple Lid

Tel 8272 3892 Fax: 6270 B314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Fie Lig

This meszage ks confidantial and i for the use of tha intended recipient anly, If you have regeived Ihis message in eror, please do nol copy, disciose or use
its contant \We would be gratetul if you would notify us by email and delefe the original transmission and any attachment from your systam

Any attachmant 1o this 8-mall may contain software viruses that could damage your computer system. Although we will lake reasonable precaution 1o
minimize this sk, wea da not acoept any liabilty resufting from software viruses. FPlease carmy ouf your own virus checks before opaning any attachment

From: Jacelyn x

Sent: Thursday, 31 January 2019 3:53 PM

To: Taufikh (LKK Auto)’

Subject: FINALIZATION: SKJ4156A - TP/EQ - MAZDA 3 (DOA 18.11.2018)

Dear Rasul,
Please find the attached "Marking Estimate’, & "After-Paint’ photographs for your reference.

We propose the finalize amount at Global Sum 5 2,850.00. Kindly revert

Best Regards,

Jacelyn Ool

Estimator

Mova Automotive Pte Lid

Tel 6272 3882 Fax: 6270 6314

@MOVA o o

Automolive Ple Ltg

This message & confidential and is for the use of the infended reciplent only, i you have received this message In ermor, please do not copy, disclose or use
it content W would be grateful If you would notify us by amail and delste the ofginal transmission and any sttachmant from your system.
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system. Although we wall take reasonabla precaution 1o
out your own virus chacks before opening any attachment

Any attachment fo this e-mall may contaln software viruses that
minimize this risk, we da nol accept any liability resulting from



Hsiao Tunﬂ !L!(KAutn]

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 9 April 2019 12:04 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: SKJ4156A & YNG6721T on 18/11/18

Attachments: LOD.pdf; PERF INV.pdf; RA.pdf; 09042019120201.pdf
Dear sir / mdm

Attached Is our letter of demand.
Please look Into it & let us have your offer.

Thank you

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel; +65 6272 3892

Fax: «65 6270 8314

@MOVA

Autemolive Pte Lig

Connect with uson m

Privieged/Confidential Infarmaticn may be contained in ths message, If you are nol the addresses indicated in this messags (or respansibhe for oalivery of
the messags lo such parson), you may nol copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case. you should destroy this message and kindly notity the
sandss by reply email. All opinions, conclugions and other information axpressed in this mesaage nol of an official nature shall not be deemed as unless
otherwise indicated by an authorzed representative indepandent of this IMEsFEgE



Catherine Chnnﬂ (LKK Auto!

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 3:46 PM
To: assignments
Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH
NUS
Attachments: RPT.PDF; EST.PDF; Ol GIA - YN6721T.PDF
Best Regards,
\
Shu Pel| Admin }L\.UU‘&Q‘J’?’W
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd W\

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: 5 ypeil ikkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 3:43 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS - SKI4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS
Dear LKE,

Kindly assist with PRI,

Take note that accident liability is conflicting.

Kindly obtain third-party accident video foatage or any other evidence to clear liabllity before direct settlement,
Thank you.

Regards,

Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

Fha—

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

wWWww.eq tl'lﬁl.l rance.com.sg

5! |
Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t

e




-

'Frn_rn: Nitha {rnaiItn:ui[ha@muva.ggm,sgI

Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 3:21 PM

To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: jacelyn®mova.com.sg; 'Suann' <suann@mova.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS
Dear Justin,

Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Thank yau

Eest Regards
Nitiia
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Ple Ltd
Tel: 6272 3892 Fax' 6270 8114

@MOVA ¢ o

Automolive Ple Lid

From: Justin Wong [mailto: .sq]
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 2:58 PM

To: Nitha

Cc: ; 'Suann'

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YN6721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Without Prejudice
Save As To Costs

Dear Nitha,

Kindly email all future PRS request to egiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg

We refer to your email/fax on PRI on even date. Take note that Francis is no longer with EQJ.
We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client's vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have any
objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are deemed to have
agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one or more of
our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd 2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte
Tel: 6255 0808 Ltd
Fax: 6B49 9155 Tel: 6286 0155

Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd 4) Priority Services




Tel: 62934822
L.B.5. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 62963283

Contact Person: Sharon
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866
Fax: 62B1 §748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

5) Infiniti Appraisal Service 6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 9009 9001 , 06684818 Tel: 6256-3561
Fax: 6458 7432 Fax: 6741-4108
Contact Person: Cedric / Edward
7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services 8) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Tel: 1825263 Services
Fax: 67461148 Tel: 96623655
Contact Person: Kelvin Fax: 67655662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd 10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068 Tel : 67472822
Fax: 63445328 Fax: 67470070

Contact Person: Jasmine

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors whom
you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before you
return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Regards,
Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWw.eginsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. |f you are not the intended recipient, please notify tf

3



From: Nitha imaiim:nitha@mnva,mm.ggl

Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 1:59 PM

To: Francis Ng «:f;anci;.ng@ggiu;umﬂce.cum.gg}
Ce: jacelyn@mova.com.sg; 'Suann’ <suann@mova.com.sg>

Subject: TP CLAIMS - SKJ4156A AGAINST YNG721T DOA 18/11/2018 AT BUKIT TIMAH NUS

Hi Francis ,

Kindly assist to arrange surveyor and revert liability for the above mention vehicle.
Survey request send by Fax.

Best Regards
Nifha
Claims Officer

Mova Automotive Ple Lid
Tel: 6272 3852 Fax: 6270 8314

@MOVA ¢ o

Automolive Ple Lig



Hsiao Tuni !I.Kmm!

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2079 11:31 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: SKJ4156A & YNB721T an 18/11/18 //LKK REF: CC4/EQI18021068/T1pal
Attachments: 23042019112624.pdf

Re-attached

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel. +65 6272 31892

Fax: +65 6Z70D 8314

@MOVA

Aulomalive Pla Lid

Connect with us on f n

Privileged/Canlidential informabon may be contanoed in this meseage. If you are not he addreasss indicated in this messsge (or responaitie lor delivesy of
ihe masasage 1o such parson) you may nol copy of dallver this messags to anyone In such case. you shouid destroy this message and kmdly notity the
sinder by mply emall AN opahions . conclutions and othes information expressed In thid messags not of an alfices] nalure shall not be desmed &5 unless
otherwme mdicaled by o0 sfhooirsd repreasniative ndapendiml of he message

From: Suann [mallto:suann@mova.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 11:30

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'

Cc: "Admin A'

Subject: RE: SKJ4156A & YN6721T on 18/11/18 //LKK REF: CC4/EQI18021068/T1pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong
Attached is the Power Of Attorney for your action.
Thank you

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Clalms Asst Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tal: +65 5272 3892

Fax: +65 6270 8314

@MOVA

Automotiva Pie Lid

Connect with us on n

PrivilegediCotifidentisl iformation may be conldined in this message I pou are nol lhe sddresses inticatied in this message (of responsibla Ton delivery of
e message lo such person ), you may nol copy o deliver the message lo aryone. in such e you shoulkd gestroy s messega and kindly mlily the
sender by meply smiall All opinsons . conclusions and olhe: mlommation expressed in his message nof of @ official nafuie shall nol be deemed a8 uniess

ofhvenmae ndaDCadi=g by an authoised representabve incependant of fhis message

From: Suann
Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 10:53



To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'
Cc: 'Admin A
Subject: RE: SKJ4156A & YN6721T on 18/11/18 //LKK REF: CC4/EQI18021068/T1pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong
We accept your offer.
Thank you

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Clairms Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel: +65 6272 3892

Fax: +65 627D 8314

@MOVA

Aulomolive Ple Lid

Connect with us on

Privileges Conficeniial inlormaton may be comtdined in ihis messans 1| pou @re not the sodresses odcatsd i fhis message (7 lesponsible v delivery o
ihe message 10 such parson). you may nol copy or delnead this message 1o anvong. In such case. you should desiioy this message and kindly nolily Ihe
fEnder by reply ®ml Al Opunions, conGiusonms and Glhs informalon expresssd i s metesages ndd of an officiad natune shal ol b= dseEmed 8 unkess
oihenwine indicaled by an authonzed representatnve indepencent of this message

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 8:38

To: Suann

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: SKJ4156A & YN6721T on 1B/11/18 //LKK REF: CC4/EQI1B021068/T1pa3

Without Prejudice
{save as lo costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer 1o the above matter,

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) % 2.889.00

2. Loss of Rental (4days x $100.00) (w/GST) $ 42800

3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 3 200
TOTAL 319.

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ks purely on a without prejudice basls with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/inflluence on the issues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408033)

From: Suann <suann@mova.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 April 2019 12:04 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @Ik >, Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>
Subject: SKJ4156A & YN6721T on 18/11/18

Dear sir / mdm

Attached is our letter of demand.
Please look into it & let us have your offer.

Thank you

Best Regards

Suanne Chiu

Claims Asst.Manager
MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd
Tel: «65 6272 3892

Fax: +65 6270 8314

@MOVA

Automotive Ple Lid

Connect with us on nm

Privieged/Confidential information may ba contained In fhvs message I you ore nol tha sddresses indicated in this message (or responeible for dalivery of
the message 1o such person), you moy nol cogy or dellver tis message to anyona. In suth case. you should destroy this messsge and kindly notify the
sandar by raply amall Al opinions. Sonclusions and other information sxpresssd In the message not of an offcial nature shall not ba osemed a3 uniess
othenwmse indicaled by an authoriced representative indepandent of this massage



@MOVA

Autemaollve Pie Lid
Our Rel : SKJ4156A / T281218 X
Your Ref - TO BE ADIVCED o it
Dale 18 Aprll 2018 WITHO 5 Ne. 22, J.Iﬂ:;{ﬂ:ﬂ?ﬂ
WITHOUT PREJUDICE;, “ia5) 5470 3333
EQ INSURANCE COLTD Fax: [BS) 6271 6891
5 Maxwell Road b
#17-00 Tower Block MND Complex s 1008,
Singapore 069110, Bluikle Mty Lo 3,
§01-D40B0BTY
Sngapony 156722
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT Tid; (85) 6272 3892
Fax: [BS) 62TOBI14
Dear SirfMdm aawnsaﬁ
GST ﬁw
ACCID LVING: SKJ41 &Y
DATE OF ACCIDENT: w_HQJtﬁum
ALONG: BUKIT TIMAH NUS
We refer to the above.

We are claiming as per below:

Cost of Repairs $2,889.00
Loss of Use ($__ x __ days) $

Loss of Rental ($§ _120.00 x _05 days) + 7% $642.00
Towing Fees 3

Medical Fee $

LTA /GIA Search Fee $2.00
E-Day License $

Loss of Income ($ _ x __days) $

Grand Total $3,533.00
Documents enclosed:

Car date in; _27.12.2018 Car dale out: 31.12.2018
Authorized Repair Days: _03 (TP/OD/WS/Recovery-of Incidental Costs)

X | Invoice Certificate of Insurance
Excess Involce X | LTA/GIA Search Bill
Power of Attorney Taxi Bl
Police Investigation Report/GIA ‘Medical Bill {photocopy)
Copies of NRIC/License of Ownet/Driver Income Statement

X | Rental BillRental Agresment

Survey Report with Photographs

Vehicle Registralion Card/COE

Latter fram Supplier

* This is & compular genaraled kiter and does nof nesd a signature.

E-Day License receip! (photocopy)
Towing Fee (photocopy)

Witness Statameant

Traffic Police Investigation Resull



Pleass Issue the payment of 5§ 3,533.00 In favor of MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.

If you have any enquires, please call or email Suann Chiu — suannfimova.com.sg

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For Claims Manager
Claims Department

@MOVA

Autlemolive Pite Lid

Main Office:

Wiceen Builciing

Mo, 22, okt Kiloryg,
15840

Tl | (B5] B4T6 3323
Fax : (B5] B2T1 5801
SN LTIV SO G

Dept:
Block 1008,

NOTE: # Piease nole that the Loss of Use/Rental will be paid basaed on negotiation and on the Te: (85) 8272 3882

NIMA Protocol (Court Guidaling).

Fax | (B5) 62TD &4

# As of 01.06.08 all claims scenario will be based on the BOLA. Barometer Of Liability, 50, Rog 1988040555

set by GIA, General Insurance Association of Singapore,

* This is @ computer generated letter ond does nol noed a signalure.

B5T Ay, M2-D0BBAA4.-2



Hsiao Tuna sLI{I{AutoI

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Maonday, 17 December 2018 4:56 PM

To: ‘weekleeservice@singnet.com.sg'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6721T(EQ) & SKJ 4156A ON 18/11/2018
Attachments: SKJ 4156A vs YN 67217 - TP VIDEQ.avi

17 Dec 2018

M/S WEEK LEE SERVICE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCA/EQI18021068/pa3
YOURREF  :YN 67217
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6721T(EQ) & SKJ 4156A ON 18/11/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid to deal with the third porty claim against
your policy.

We have received a claim from SKJ 4156A against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of
the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SKJ 4156A,
Based on video footage, we could observe your lofry moved out from stationary position and collided with
third party who has the right of way. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour
and we shall proceed o negotiate for an amicable setflement of the third party claim af best to avoid
further litigation, which would escalate 1o even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and setflement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this leter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertfake fo preserve
its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to
any third party.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408033)



Aut crnaHue F’Te

Main Office: Mova Buliding, Mo. 22 Jalan Kilang, Singapore 150410 Tel | (B5) 6476 3333 Fax: (B5) 6271 5891 Waebslle: www.mova com.sg
Workshop: Block 1008, Bukil Mersh Lane 3, #01-D4/106/08/94, Singapore 159722 Tel | (B5) 6272 3892 Fax | (B5) 6270 8314

POWER OF ATTORNEY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) CET 4156 A and (Third
Party's Vehicle No.) YA 673/ 7 on /&/ /1% along

Nyc Rukr+ 7imah  Loal

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, *\We,  VéACsn Lichard &ithert [Frederile
"NRAIC/PasspartNo. 6 S5 5283 + N s:dumssr

78 HUA GuUAN AVENUE HaNh Fadg  PARK i TWwERPIRE — 589)7
a company incorporate in Singapore and having its registered office al
(Address)" owner of Vehicle Registered No.
Sk7 Lise A hereby irrevocably appoint MOVAAUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD,

(MOVA) a company incorporaled in Singapore and having Its registered office at Block 1008 Bukit Merah
Lane 3 #01-04/06/08 its agents or any person authorized by MOVA 1o be “myl/our Attorney and in “mylour
name(s) and on *my/our behalf to do all or any of the following

i. To submit, resolve and make any claim{s) (including the commencement of legal proceedings)

which "l/we may have against the other “parly/parties to the Accident and under the Insurance

‘policy/policies lahag up by such ‘*party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy No,

taken up by *me/fus (subject to approval by my

Insurance Gumpany} n fﬂﬁpﬂﬂt of the cost of repairs. loss of usefrental and all other cosis and
expenses, elc sullered by *mefus arising from the Accident (loss and damage).

2. For the purpose of such claim(s) as aforesaid, to appoint solicitors on *myfour behalt as *mylour Atorney
shall in MOVA absolute discretion, deem fit.

3. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s} for the loss and damage. such payment
io be made by way of chegue in favor of MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD and to give a valid receipt
and discharge thereof.

4. For any of the purposes aloresaid, to execute, sign, seal and deliver all documents whatsoever in
relation thereto.

5. Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim(s) and

6. To agree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of MOVA.

*I'wWe hereby declare that all acts, Instruments and documents done by virtue of this Power of Altorney on
*mylour behall by the Attorney, Its agents or any persen authorized by MOVA In Its behalf shall be as good
valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatscever as it is the same had been done or executed by * mefus
in *myfour own proper person(s) and "l'we hereby ralify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or
executed by virtue of the autharity and powers hereby conferred

*I/We hereby further deciare thal the powers and authority hereby conferred shall remain Irrevocable.

“I"We further comfirm that the acceptance by MOVA of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the
full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.

'IH WITN WHEHEOF *I'We have hersunio to set *my/o nd and seal this day V) of the month
. Year Two Thousand - (20 |5

Signegt/ Sealed 8 Delivered By

X
Cut S Nofson Richad bilberf Feedesik

NRICNo: & S3Jok )/ N
Co's Rubber Stamp, where applicable. MOVA's copy ‘delete as appropriate.




@MOVA

Aulomative Pie Lid
Main Office:
Mo Budlding
M]I;ih 22, Julan r;gﬁ
Page # 1 133243 (i (65) 64763333
Tax Invoice Fax- (85) 8271 5821
Veh # S5KJ4156A Wikl MoviOomLEg
25/04/2018 Workshop Dept:
- Biock 1008,
\ieh Model - MAZDA 3 ouns v L .
EQ INSURANCE CO LTD Tax # . CKB30071 q:nm mm:iiﬂ;w
5 MAXWELL ROAD L i aase
#17.00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX JOB# .. T291218 Fax . (55) 8370 8314
SINGAPORE 0B0110 ACC. Date .. 1811118 Co 1GRE04000G
GST Fiog, M2-0086864-2
Terms coD
Antertion - XADID Remarks -
Mo.  Description City U.Price Amounts 53
Lump Sum Amount 2.700.00
AMOUNT S% 2,700.00
GST@ 7% 189.00
AMOUNT DUE S§ 2,B89.00

Customer's Sianature/Co. Stamp MOVAAUTOMOTIVE PTELTD




@ MOVA mgm vePteltd RENTAL AGREEMENT
AR, . T

. Bl 122 Buklt Morah Lane | 0150, Singapore 150122 , =
AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD  FanYoond Branch: o 15 Fan Yooy Rosd. Sigepors 820702 RANO.: 112118
| Tel. fo T8 333 Four: (B5) 8270 8314 el
24 Hours Braahcown Sorvice: [66] 799 6553 | &
I AW IOV, DO Badok Branch: 210 Badok Central #01-138, Singapare 450210
Go. Aleg, No. 188904033 Tol. (65) 6804 TRTT
RENTAL DETAILS INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT
Viahicls Make/Modal o H i f Singaporn Malaysia Signature
DataTime Out: r Z [ < a0 5,/"‘
Patrol Level Oul [E /8 14 am 2 58 aa TiH(F Fﬂ Per Acciden Par Accidari
Date/ Time In A 2./ (1‘?':5‘1- ‘, Charges
Petrol Levalln:* E A 14 e e B amiym F | Months @S Per Manth
B T _j.'.;:!'T — o ) ) . E =T -
Crange Over 1§ tis g b, L, - jolblEE ' o Weeks . @ et Week
Changa Over2: Dale i S B oo @s 120:08 pypyy o0, 00
o s 8 =1 F fati . = = £ : Par Hout'
ol oo e NG WERE. ] it e
el g Wb gl rlmn“m car =R s“h'm.]
Wamed Hirer Lasg Duscount %
e Lewven tiliany Heardio lmial€  rura e
Addross: J Cow @s perday | week| monih |
: ; . ; Pa @3 porday) week! moeth |
- £ W it ' Mgk e
L_}SJF" + —— | Pairo Tep-Ugt M #5.3= . —
- e MecCepmMLES el — B - -5
Identity Card N 65T ofs 0 A g 00 -
Diale of Blith: - Total ""{1}:‘;: £l === :1:@
Driving Licanse: ViSA! MASTER SARD AEX | CASH | CONANY BLUVG | TS il
Country of issus: Pre-Payment
it Gyitonr 348 Dapel
Natiorality: Amount Astundod! Due
Effective Dater - Signature of Retund
Additional Hirer. Remarks |'
Marma: -}
" laress K/ {64 /é&:mm?/ Lo
(i Imiics Mo Rael. Mo
e BT Cheched Qut By: | Checked In By Chackod By,
identity CardNo: | | 5 Vince
Date of Birin: i el o
Driving Licanse: | " s indy Sales-in Charge:
Country of lssus: n 5o e ol Digh Pasl 3 years sctidents YES[ ] NO[CJ
Tal (M =i - ' i{ﬂ} f ;._: j
Nationaliy: E e
b L prr————— — e — -
| EMfoctive Date - |oids b e s L
| fully understand and sgreed i e Hﬁﬁﬁ"ﬁm&uiﬁﬂ‘%iﬁwmm|mwmn~uwmmmm
afler ihe conciusion of o i 1 wil that 56 biled
vk I AP e apichad, uha:bmwnwmwh A SO ARt e oUApining pay bl 1o my charge/
A "
Hires's Bignmnw!w:!'m (if corparute Hisor) Auihorised Manager Signature : Dals & Time
IMPORTANT .
1. Qnly authartzed drivars with valkd drving license of minimium 2 year may drive tha ol vanicly.
2, All renta vehickes aro sirictly for 8 uge anly, and may net be drives Singapcrs wilhout oriar aparoval of MOVA Aulomotie
3 in any accdent, he Hirer must repad (o MOVA Aulomabiie immeciaiady. ahall andesven 1o asdist in 8l manness

4 nu:-ﬁw-mhmhrim-'mmmmjwuhmuumrumwﬂﬂmﬂm Lt rwlisrn of evstw piain & bours will be comsidemed
s o day rertal. 3 4 Y
§ AN traffic mfringemenie snd summons (T sny) s ine responeitiig of e Hiere

- - ) - .
—_ l— e e T —— o a =




Invoice Page |l of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE 3o 22 o v e

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +55 8224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operzaling Hours: Monday lo Friday Bam to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE C©ST Reglstration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-1B-17EBB1
Date of Reguest: 18/11/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Mova Automolive Pte Lid
Bik 1008, #01-04/06/08/94
Buklt Merah Lane 3
Singapore 158722
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 18112018
Enquiry By SUANNE Chiu Nyet Fah
TP Vehicie No. YNBT21T
Accident Dale 18/11/2018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicie No. Insurar Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
YNBT21T EQ Insurance Company Lid 07M/2018-08/10/2019 6223 0433
Thank You.

The Images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the cantre by the members of the General Insurance
Assoclation of Gingapore and wa take no responsibilily for thair accuracy of contents and shall ba under no llabilty whalsoever for any
ioss or demage arising out of o In connection with the reports or thelr images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_... 19/11/2018



Invoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Rafiles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone: +55 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ©°! Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Rel Na: GR-18-178881
Date of Request: 18112018 Your Ref No: Online Purchass
Mova Automotive Pte Lid
Blk 1008, #01-04/08/08/94
Bukll Merah Lane 3
Singapore 150722
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Dale 18112018
Enquiry By SUANMNE Chiu Nyet Fah
TP Vehicle No. YNET21T
Accident Data 18112018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 013
Total Amcunt Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank Yeou.

This Is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official usa:
Date:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash | ] Cheque

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_... 19/11/2018



Asamam Puelc Company Registration No. 199607198R

A1 UREAVE |, #0225 PAYA LI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE Q08933 TEL @ (065) 62563561 FAN @ (651 42564015

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 03/05/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

YNB721T (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No.: DM18HO03171-JG
Vehicle No ' r
SKJ 41568A (TP Veh) |OurRef. No.: cwEnlaazmemmmaqz
Date of Accident 18/11/2018 2
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost ] 2~BE§,UD
Loss of Use '3 s’ days
Rental (If any) ' $ 42&0? 4 days
Others: :$ 2.00 - - . B
2 5 : I

3,319.00
Final Settlement Sum |: § 3.319.00
Remarks
P nt | ion: 's Brea

1) |MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD - $ 3,319.00
ra .
- i $ S —_—

JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industnal Park. Singapore 408633

Reg Mo 198607168R GST Reg. No. 19-9507188-R

Afflliatod to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CC4/EQI18021068/T1pa3q2
oS TowER o | ITARRTI
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 03-05-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 068110 /
Code: EQI
1 Folicy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YN G&T21T Veh. Inspected SKJ 41564
Policy No. DMCPHQ18-008610 Coverage ($) 0.00 "
Claim No. DM1BHO03171-JG Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From JOEL Assign Date 21111/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MAZDAZ c.c 1999
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2009
Chassis No. JMBBL10F 140108027 Colour SILVER
Odometer 151252 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/45R17 CONTINENTAL 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/45 R17 CONTINENTAL & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/M5R17 CONTINENTAL & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/45 R17 CONTINENTAL B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  18/11/2018 Inspection Date 27122018
Survey held at MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
BLK 1008 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-04/06/08
SINGAPORE 158722
5a. Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

BB I 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
- TEL 8256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No- 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-8507188-R Page No.1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKJ 4156A
Description of Parts Condition | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
o el Workshop (5))| _ (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|HEADLAMP RH CRACKED 2.471.00 2.471.00
1HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH MECESSARY 16.00 16.00
1|FRONT FOGLAMP GARNISH RH cuT B4.00 B4.00
1|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH NMECESSARY 38.00 39.00
10JFRONT BUMPER CLIPS {@%5.00 NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|FRONT FENDER RH BENT 328.00 328.00
10|FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS @%5.00 NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|BONNET (NPA) TO REPAIR SEE -
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER (NPA) TO REPAIR SEE -
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT B07.60 -587 60
2,430 40 2,350 40
LABOUR
TO INSPECT FRONT LIGHTING MECHANISM 50.00 20.00
TO REPAIR ON BONNET & FRONT BUMPER TO 450.00 300.00
REPLACE DAMAGED ITEMS REALIGN
COMNNECTION, INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET
AND FRONT BUMPER
TO RUST PROOF ON REPAIRED AREAS. 50.00 20.00
TO SPRAY PAINT ON REPAIRED AREAS. 600.00 500.00
1,150.00 B840.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,580.40 3,190.40
REGGHHEHDED COST _ﬂF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 2,700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) Va
Report Ref No. CC4/EQI1B021068/T1padq2
- ) “Ii =
W ( é]
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
M MATAI, AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor
Automotive Assessor

DEBCLAMER OF LIARILITY TD THIRD PARTIES: - This Reparl is made soiety lor the use and benefin of e Clleni named on ihe froni pege of (fis Repart




Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.coms

Sent: Friday, 10 May 2019 3:56 PM

To: ‘eqiprs@eginsurance.com.sg’

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN 6721T (Ol) and SKJ 4156A (TP) on
18/11/2018

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT pdf

Dear SirMadam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.
Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email; report@lkkauto.com
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933



